

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP No
Located in the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 9, Town 4 North, Range 15 East, Town of Whitewater, Walworth County, Wisconsin.
Legal Description
A parcel of land located in the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 9, Town 4 North, Range 15 East, Town of Whitewater, Walworth County, Wisconsin, described as follows: Commence at the East 1/4 corner of said Section 9; thence South 0°30'12" West, along the East line of said Southeast 1/4 of said Section 9, 1316.19' feet; thence South 87°58'40" West, along the North line of the Southeast 1/4 of said Southeast 1/4 of Section 9 and the North line of Willis Ray Road, 1005.25 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence South 0°29'48" West 481.00 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 87°58'40" West 315.00 feet to a point on the West line of the Southeast 1/4 of said Southeast 1/4 of Section 9; thence North 0°29'48" East, along said West line, 481.00 feet to an iron pipe at the Northwest Corner of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of said Section 9; thence North 87°58'40" East, along the North line of the Southeast 1/4 of said Southeast 1/4 of Section 9 and the North line of said Willis Ray Road, 315.00 feet to the Point of Beginning.
Said parcel contains 3.475 acres (151,368 sq.ft.) of land, more or less.
Said parcel contains 2.998 acres (130,578 sq.ft.) of land, more or less, exclusive of the right of way of Willis Ray Road
Surveyors Certificate
I, Douglas G. Olson, Wisconsin Professional Land Surveyor, do hereby certify that the property hereon described has been surveyed under my direction and that the map shown hereon is a correct representation of all of the exterior boundaries of the land surveyed and the division thereof and that I have fully complied with the owners/agents instructions, Section 236.34 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Subdivision Control Ordinarce, Walworth County, Wisconsin, the Town of Whitewater, Walworth County, Wisconsin and the land division and subdivision ordinance, City of Whitewater, Walworth County, Wisconsin.  Date: November 21, 2024.  Douglas G. Olson P.L.S. 2093  ELKHORN, WI  Walworth County Approval  Approved this day of, 202_ by the Walworth County Zoning Agency.
Walworth County Approval
Approved this day of, 202 by the Walworth County Zoning Agency.  Rick Stacey, Chairperson  Town Board Approval  Approved this day of, 202 by the Town Board of the Town of Whitewater, Wisconsin.
Lowell Hagen, Chairperson
Extraterritorial Approval
Approved this day of, 202 by the Plan and Architectural Review Commission of the City of Whitewater, Wisconsin.

Heather Boehm, City Clerk

John Weidl, City Manager